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THE

ROYAL PARKS
BUSHY PARK

OPENING TIMES 2025

VEHICLE GATES

w/c on a Monday unless indicated by *

From
1Jan
30 Mar*
31 Mar
7 Apr
14 Apr
21 Apr
5 May
12 May
19 May
21 Jul

To

29 Mar
30 Mar
6 Apr
13 Apr
20 Apr
4 May
11 May
18 May
20 Jul
27 Jul

Opens
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30

Closes
19:00
19:00
19:30
19:45
20:00
20:15
20:30
20:45
21:00
20:45

From
28 Jul
4 Aug
11 Aug
18 Aug
25 Aug
1Sep
13 Oct
27 Oct
3 Nov
15 Dec

To

3 Aug
10 Aug
17 Aug
24 Aug
31 Aug
12 Oct
26 Oct
2 Nov
14 Dec
31 Dec

Opens
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
08:00
06:30
06:30
08:00
06:30

Pedestrian gates are open 24 hours a day except during the deer cull.

DEER CULL

Deer culls take place every September and November. During this period:

Sunday - Thursday

Monday - Friday
Saturday - Sunday

Pedestrian Gates locked at 22:30

Vehicle Gates locked at times above
Pedestrian and Vehicle Gates open at 08:00
Pedestrian and Vehicle Gates open as normal

Closes
20:30
20:15
20:00
19:45
19:30
19:00
19:00
19:00
19:00
19:00
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Please refer to our website’s latest news in the lead up for further information.

WOODLAND GARDENS

Monday - Sunday

Open 09.00 until dusk

WATER GARDENS

Monday

Tuesday - Sunday

Bank Holiday Monday

For further information, please visit: royalparks.org.uk/visit/parks/bushy-park

Closed

Open 09:00 until dusk
Open 09:00 until dusk but closed following Tuesday

The Royal Parks, Registered Charity No: 1172042



