

OPENING TIMES 2025

VEHICLE GATES

w/c on a Monday unless indicated by *

	From	То	Opens	Closes
	1 Jan	29 Mar	06:30	19:00
British Summer Time	30 Mar*	30 Mar	06:30	19:00
	31 Mar	6 Apr	06:30	19:30
	7 Apr	13 Apr	06:30	19:45
	14 Apr	20 Apr	06:30	20:00
	21 Apr	4 May	06:30	20:15
	5 May	11 May	06:30	20:30
	12 May	18 May	06:30	20:45
	19 May	20 Jul	06:30	21:00
	21 Jul	27 Jul	06:30	20:45

From	То	Opens	Closes	
28 Jul	3 Aug	06:30	20:30	
4 Aug	10 Aug	06:30	20:15	פרונו
11 Aug	17 Aug	06:30	20:00	sn o
18 Aug	24 Aug	06:30	19:45	British Summer
25 Aug	31 Aug	06:30	19:30	ner
1 Sep	12 Oct	08:00	19:00	IIme
13 Oct	26 Oct	06:30	19:00	(D
27 Oct	2 Nov	06:30	19:00	
3 Nov	14 Dec	08:00	19:00	
15 Dec	31 Dec	06:30	19:00	

Pedestrian gates are open 24 hours a day except during the deer cull.

DEER CULL

Deer culls take place every September and November. During this period:

Sunday – Thursday Pedestrian Gates locked at 22:30

Vehicle Gates locked at times above

Monday – Friday Pedestrian and Vehicle Gates open at 08:00 Saturday – Sunday Pedestrian and Vehicle Gates open as normal

Please refer to our website's latest news in the lead up for further information.

WOODLAND GARDENS

Monday – Sunday Open 09.00 until dusk

WATER GARDENS

Monday Closed

Tuesday – Sunday Open 09:00 until dusk

Bank Holiday Monday Open 09:00 until dusk but closed following Tuesday

For further information, please visit: royalparks.org.uk/visit/parks/bushy-park